



\$~24 to 29, 31 & 32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.REV.P. 959/2018, CRL.M.A. 35517/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anchal Kashyap, Adv.

versus

JOGINDER SINGH RANA & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv. for R-1 and (Through VC)

25

CRL.REV.P. 1015/2018, CRL.M.A. 47770/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anchal Kashyap, Adv.

versus

ASHISH MISHRA & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Adv. for R-1 and 2

26

CRL.REV.P. 1016/2018, CRL.M.A. 47772/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anchal Kashyap, Adv.

versus

SOHAN LAL & ORS .....Respondents

Through:

27

CRL.REV.P. 1017/2018, CRL.M.A. 47774/2018, CRL.M.A. 89/2026

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anchal Kashyap, Adv.

versus

SOHAN LAL & ORS .....Respondents

Through:

28



CRL.REV.P. 1036/2018, CRL.M.A. 90/2026

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anchal Kashyap, Adv.  
versus

SATINDER MALIK & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.

29

CRL.REV.P. 1037/2018, CRL.M.A. 48205/2018, CRL.M.A.  
12799/2019

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anchal Kashyap, Adv.  
versus

MOHD.ASIM & ORS .....Respondents

Through:

31

CRL.REV.P. 1042/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anchal Kashyap, Adv.  
versus

SATINDER MALIK & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv. for  
R-2 and 3 (Through VC)

32

+ CRL.REV.P. 960/2018, CRL.M.A. 35525/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anchal Kashyap, Adv.  
versus

JOGINDER SINGH RANA & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv. for R-  
1 and (Through VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**



**ORDER**

**17.02.2026**

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for CBI seeks adjournment.
2. Renotify on 12.05.2026.
3. Learned counsel for the parties also seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing their respective written synopsis not exceeding *three pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
4. A copy of this order be kept with the connected matters.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**FEBRUARY 17, 2026/Ab**